
GOW. OF ASSAM
Office of the Director of Education :: Bodoland Territorial Council

Kokrajhar

No. DE/BTC/Sec/Apptt-1/2024/._ Date: 17-06-2025

NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all concerned that in reference to the TET cum Recruitment
Examination (TCR) Marks, 2024 held on 24-11-2024 and based on earlier H.S.TET & Non-
Essential weightage marks, the Merit List of Selected Candidates (Category-wise, Medium-wise
& Subject-wise for UGT) and Subject-wise for PGT has been hereby published on :17/06/2025 at
3:00 PM. In the official website of the Director of Education, BTR, Assam:
https://education.bodoland.govt.in.

To check TET cum Recruitment Examination (TCR) Marks, candidates are required to
login using their Application ID and Password (used during the time of Application form
submission) on the official website of the Director of Education, BTR, Assam:

https://equcation.bQdoland.govt .in.

N.B.:

(a) The Director of Education, BTR, shall not be held responsible for any typographical or
printing errors.

(b) in case of any discrepancy, candidates may submit a written complaint along with relevant
supporting documents to the Director of Education, BTR within 7 days from the date of
publication of the selection list. No claims will be entertained after the stipulated date.

(c) Candidates who have been selected on merit and obtained B.Ed. Degrees from outside
Assam in offline mode, their appointment have been put on hold till verification from the
concerned University is obtained by this Directorate. The Time duration in this case, maximum
is 45 days. Beyond which no claims shall be entertained.

d) in case of same total marks obtained by the candidates (if any), the committee decided to
give preference to the candidate as per their seniority in terms of age.

e) The Appointment letter will be ceremonially distributed at the UDALGURI COLLEGE

AUDITORIUM HALL, Udalguri District, BTR on 18th June’ 2025 at 10.00 AM onwards.

Sd/-
Director of Education

Bodoland Territorial Region
Kokrajhar, Assam



Go\n. OF ASSAM
Office of the Director of Education:: Bodoland Territorial Council

Kokrajhar

CUTOFF MARKS

FOR SELECTION OF GRADUATE TEACHER (POST CATEGORY AND MEIUM-WISE)
*Cutoff Marks

S.No.
Post

Category

Assistant Tem\n
Assistant Teacher (Science)

Assistant Teacher (Hindi)

Assistant Teacher (ALT)

Assistant Teacher (Arts)

Assistant Teacher (Science)

Assistant Teacher (Hindi)

Assistant Teacher (Sanskrit)

Assistant Teacher (Arts)

Assistant Teacher (Science)

Assistant Teacher (Hindi)

Assistant Teacher (Arts)

Assistant Teacher (Science)

Ma,rks of Cutoff is inclyded TCR Written Examination Marks + earlier H.S. TET & Non-Essential Weightage (if any)

Medium
BTR

Remarks

Bodo

Bodo

Bodo

Bodo

Assamese

Assamese

Assamese

Assamese

Bengali

Bengali

Bengali

Hindi

Hindi

106.05

109

N.B.: *Total

Sd/-
Director of Education

Bodoland Territorial Region
Kokrajhar, Assam



S.No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Statistics 1 l08

20 1 Zoology 1 l08
N.B.: *Total Marks of Cutoff is included TCR Written Examination Marks + earlier H.S. TET & Non-Essential Weightage (if any)

19

GOvr. OF ASSAM

Office of the Director of Education :: Bodoland Territorial Council

Kokrajhar

CUTOFF MARKS

FOR SELEcrioN OF POST GRADUATE TEACHER (suBJEcr-wisE)

Subject *Cutoff Marks Remarks

Anthropology

Arabic

95

91

87Assamese

Bengali

Bodo

85

95

107Botany

Chemistry 121

112.2Commerce

Economics

Education

English

Geography

Geology

History

Logic & Philosophy

Mathematics

Physics

Political Science

104

111

110

104

98

105

101

107

107

118

Sd/-
Director of Education

Bodoland Territorial Region
Kokrajhar, Assam


