GOVT. OF ASSAM Office of the Director of Education :: Bodoland Territorial Council Kokrajhar

No. DE/BTC/Sec/Apptt-1/2024/...

Date: 17-06-2025

NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all concerned that in reference to the TET cum Recruitment Examination (TCR) Marks, 2024 held on 24-11-2024 and based on earlier H.S.TET & Non-Essential weightage marks, the **Merit List of Selected Candidates** (*Category-wise, Medium-wise* & *Subject-wise for UGT*) and *Subject-wise for PGT* has been hereby published on **17/06/2025 at 3:00** PM. In the official website of the Director of Education, BTR, Assam: <u>https://education.bodoland.govt.in</u>.

To check TET cum Recruitment Examination (TCR) Marks, candidates are required to login using their **Application ID** and **Password** (used during the time of Application form submission) on the official website of the Director of Education, BTR, Assam: <u>https://education.bodoland.govt.in</u>.

N.B.:

(a) The Director of Education, BTR, shall not be held responsible for any typographical or printing errors.

(b) In case of any discrepancy, candidates may submit a written complaint along with relevant supporting documents to the Director of Education, BTR within **7 days** from the date of publication of the selection list. **No claims will be entertained after the stipulated date.**

(c) Candidates who have been selected on merit and obtained B.Ed. Degrees from outside Assam in offline mode, their appointment have been put on hold till verification from the concerned University is obtained by this Directorate. The Time duration in this case, maximum is 45 days. Beyond which no claims shall be entertained.

d) In case of same total marks obtained by the candidates (if any), the committee decided to give preference to the candidate as per their seniority in terms of age.

e) The Appointment letter will be ceremonially distributed at the UDALGURI COLLEGE AUDITORIUM HALL, Udalguri District, BTR on 18th June' 2025 at 10.00 AM onwards.

Sd/-Director of Education Bodoland Territorial Region Kokrajhar, Assam

GOVT. OF ASSAM Office of the Director of Education:: Bodoland Territorial Council Kokrajhar

CUTOFF MARKS FOR SELECTION OF GRADUATE TEACHER (POST CATEGORY AND MEIUM-WISE)					
BTR	Remarks				
1	Assistant Teacher (Arts)	Bodo	88		
2	Assistant Teacher (Science)	Bodo	99		
3	Assistant Teacher (Hindi)	Bodo	56		
4	Assistant Teacher (ALT)	Bodo	90		
5	Assistant Teacher (Arts)	Assamese	92		
6	Assistant Teacher (Science)	Assamese	98	**************************************	
7	Assistant Teacher (Hindi)	Assamese	56		
8	Assistant Teacher (Sanskrit)	Assamese	43		
10	Assistant Teacher (Arts)	Bengali	62		
11	Assistant Teacher (Science)	Bengali	87		
12	Assistant Teacher (Hindi)	Bengali	87		
13	Assistant Teacher (Arts)	Hindi	106.05		
14	Assistant Teacher (Science)	Hindi	109		

N.B.: *Total Marks of Cutoff is included TCR Written Examination Marks + earlier H.S. TET & Non-Essential Weightage (if any)

Sd/-Director of Education Bodoland Territorial Region Kokrajhar, Assam

GOVT. OF ASSAM Office of the Director of Education :: Bodoland Territorial Council Kokrajhar

CUTOFF MARKS

S.No	Subject	*Cutoff Marks	Remarks	
1	Anthropology	95		
2	Arabic	91		
3	Assamese	87		
4	Bengali	85		
5	Bodo	95		
6	Botany	107		
7	Chemistry	121		
8	Commerce	112.2		
9	Economics	104		
10	Education	111		
11	English	110		
12	Geography	104		
13	Geology	98	98	
14	History	105	105	
15	Logic & Philosophy	101	101	
16	Mathematics	107	107	
17	Physics	107		
18	Political Science	118		
19	Statistics	108		
20	Zoology	108		

N.B.: *Total Marks of Cutoff is included TCR Written Examination Marks + earlier H.S. TET & Non-Essential Weightage (if any)

Sd/-Director of Education Bodoland Territorial Region Kokrajhar, Assam